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TRAIN TO BULANDSHAHR


† 3618 SHRI BHOLA SINGH:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is any passenger train operating from Delhi to Bulandshahr;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether any plans have been chalked out to make Bulandshahr Railway Station a better one; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. At present, one pair of train namely

64567/64568 Tilak Bridge- Bulandshahr MEMU (Daily) via New Delhi-Delhi is catering to the needs of passengers of Delhi-Bulandshahr sector.


(c) & (d) Bulandsahar is a Non-Suburban Grade (NSG) - 6 Category Railway Station. All minimum essential amenities, except foot over bridge, have been provided at all the stations including Bulandsahar over Indian Railways in a phased manner. However, modernization of station is a continuous process and at present, these are undertaken under Adarsh Station Scheme. Selection of Railway stations under Adarsh Station Scheme is based on the identified need for upgradation of amenities at the station. Stations are considered for inclusion under this scheme whenever there is any proposal for further selection of more stations under this scheme based on the relative importance of the station and justification based on passengers handled at the station.
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